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VERTICAL ACCESSIBILITY HOOD EXHAUST OUTLET

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, ACCESSIBILITY, /TH EDITION 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, MECHANICAL, /TH EDITION

201.1.1Vertical accessibility.

Sections 553.501-553.513, F.S., and the ADA Standards for Accessible Design do not relieve the owner of any building, structure or facility governed 506.3.13 Exhaust outlets ser v/ng Type [ hoods.
by those sections from the duty to provide vertical accessibility to all levels above and below the occupiable grade level regardless of whether the
Standards require an elevator to be installed in such building, structure or facility, except for: Exhaust outlets for grease ducts serving Type | hoods shall conform to the requirements of Sections

506.3.13.1 through 506.3.13.3.

(1)Elevator pits, elevator penthouses, mechanical rooms, piping or equipment catwalks and automobile lubrication and maintenance pits and platforms.
506.3.13.1 Termination above the roof.

(2)Unoccupiable spaces, such as rooms, enclosed spaces and storage spaces that are not designed for human occupancy, for public accommodations Exhaust outlets that terminate above the roof shall have the discharge opening located not less than 40 -
or for work areas. inches (1016 mm) above the roof surface. T

Ac6
/

t

(3)Occupiable spaces and rooms that are not open to the public and that house no more than five persons, including, but not limited to equipment 506.3.13.2 Termination through an exterior wall.
control rooms and projection booths. Exhaust outlets shall be permitted to terminate through exterior walls where the smoke, grease, gases,

vapors and odors in the discharge from such terminations do not create a public nuisance or a fire hazard.
Such terminations shall not be located where protected openings are required by the florida Building Code,

Building. Such terminations shall be located in accordance with Section 506.3.13.3 and shall not be located : ‘
within 3 feet of any opening in the exterior wall.

—2x6 LEDGER w/ V5" x 5”
LAG BOLTS INTO EXISTING
STUDS @ EACH STUD

(4)Theaters, concert halls, and stadiums, or other large assembly areas that have stadium—style seating or tiered seating if sections 221 and 802 are
met.

HUC26 @ EACH
RAFTER

(5)All play and recreation areas if the requirements of chapter 10 are met. 506.3.13.3 Termination location.

Exhaust outlets shall be located not less than 10 feet (3048 mm) horizontally from parts of the same or
contiguous buildings, adjacent buildings and adjacent property lines and shall be located not less than 10
feet (3048 mm) above the adjoining grade level. Exhaust outlets shall be located not less than 10 feet
(3048 mm) horizontally from or not less than 3 feet (914 mm) above air intake openings into any building.

(6)All employee areas as exempted by 203.9.

AC6
H

(7)Facilities, sites and spaces exempted by section 203,

Buildings, structures and facilities must, at a minimum, comply with the requirements of the ADA Standards for Accessible Design.
Exception: Exhaust outlets shall terminate not less than 5 feet (1524 mm) horizontally from parts of the

same or contiguous building, an adjacent building, adjacent property line and air intake openings into a
building where air from the exhaust outlet discharges away from such locations.

202.3Alterations.
Where existing elements or spaces or common areas are dltered, each dltered element, space or area shall comply with the applicable requirements of

Chapter 2 and section 201.1.1. See Section 208.1 for existing parking.

CONTRACTOR 10 FIELD VERIFY EXHAUST CONDITIONS MEET | H=10 @ EACH RAFTER

RACLETIONS: 2020 F.B.C. MECHANICAL CODE. 7th EDITION,

1.Unless required by 202.4, where elements or spaces are altered and the circulation path to the altered element or space is not altered, an
accessible route shall not be required.

AC6

maximum extent feasible.

J.Residential dwelling units not required to be accessible in compliance with a standard issued pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act or
Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended, shall not be required to comply with 202.3.

5137 N. FLORIDA AVE.
TAMPA, FLORIDA

PLAN FOR:

Advisory 202.3 Alterations. Although covered entities are permitted to limit the scope of an alteration to individual elements, the alteration of multiple
elements within a room or space may provide a cost—effective opportunity to make the entire room or space accessible. Any elements or spaces of
the building or facility that are required to comply with these requirements must be made accessible within the scope of the alteration, to the
maximum extent feasible. If providing accessibility in compliance with these requirements for people with one type of disability (e.g., people who use
wheelchairs) is not feasible, accessibility must still be provided in compliance with the requirements for people with other types of disabilities (e.q.,
people who have hearing impairments or who have vision impairments) to the extent that such accessibility is feasible.

| —EXHAUST THROUGH ROOF

J_| AC6
_._/

2 AC6

Florida requirements for existing parking 5.553.5041(g), F.S., and vertical accessibility 5.553.509, F.S., are incorporated into this general section
applicable to alterations. Florida requirements may be waived down to the ADA Standards requirements.
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201.1.1Vertical accessibility. Sections 553.501-553.513, F.S., and the ADA Standards for Accessible Design do not relieve the owner of any building, structure or facility governed by those sections from the duty to provide vertical accessibility to all levels above and below the occupiable grade level regardless of whether the Standards require an elevator to be installed in such building, structure or facility, except for: (1)Elevator pits, elevator penthouses, mechanical rooms, piping or equipment catwalks and automobile lubrication and maintenance pits and platforms. (2)Unoccupiable spaces, such as rooms, enclosed spaces and storage spaces that are not designed for human occupancy, for public accommodations or for work areas. (3)Occupiable spaces and rooms that are not open to the public and that house no more than five persons, including, but not limited to equipment control rooms and projection booths. (4)Theaters, concert halls, and stadiums, or other large assembly areas that have stadium-style seating or tiered seating if sections 221 and 802 are met. (5)All play and recreation areas if the requirements of chapter 10 are met. (6)All employee areas as exempted by 203.9. (7)Facilities, sites and spaces exempted by section 203. Buildings, structures and facilities must, at a minimum, comply with the requirements of the ADA Standards for Accessible Design.
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202.3Alterations. Where existing elements or spaces or common areas are altered, each altered element, space or area shall comply with the applicable requirements of Chapter 2 and section 201.1.1. See Section 208.1 for existing parking. EXCEPTIONS: 1.Unless required by 202.4, where elements or spaces are altered and the circulation path to the altered element or space is not altered, an accessible route shall not be required. 2.In alterations, where compliance with applicable requirements is technically infeasible, the alteration shall comply with the requirements to the maximum extent feasible. 3.Residential dwelling units not required to be accessible in compliance with a standard issued pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act or Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended, shall not be required to comply with 202.3. Advisory 202.3 Alterations. Although covered entities are permitted to limit the scope of an alteration to individual elements, the alteration of multiple elements within a room or space may provide a cost-effective opportunity to make the entire room or space accessible. Any elements or spaces of the building or facility that are required to comply with these requirements must be made accessible within the scope of the alteration, to the maximum extent feasible. If providing accessibility in compliance with these requirements for people with one type of disability (e.g., people who use wheelchairs) is not feasible, accessibility must still be provided in compliance with the requirements for people with other types of disabilities (e.g., people who have hearing impairments or who have vision impairments) to the extent that such accessibility is feasible. Florida requirements for existing parking s.553.5041(g), F.S., and vertical accessibility s.553.509, F.S., are incorporated into this general section applicable to alterations. Florida requirements may be waived down to the ADA Standards requirements.
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FLORIDA AVE. RESTAURANT COLUMNS IN BREEZEWAY
202101-052 Prepared by: Date: 5/27/21
Selection 6x 6 DF-L #1 Solid Wood Column
Conditions NDS 2005, Using values for 5x + solid sawn, Posts and Timbers.
METAL ROOFING ON 1x4 FURRING @ METAL ROOFING ON 1x4 FURRING @

Data Load 1530 # Column Area 30.25 in? Kf 1,00 24°0.C 24" 0.C

Actual Height 10.08 ft le d1 Effective Ht 121in c 0.80 1x4 FURRING 1x4 FURRING

Unbraced L1 10.08 ft le d2 Effective Ht 121in KcE 0.30 12

Unbraced L2 10.08 ft Ke Buckling Mode 1.0 FcE 993 —1/4 2x6's @ 24" 0.C. FLASHING 2x6’s @ 24" 0.C.

- - - , 12 ,
Attributes and Values ~ Controlling d is 5.5 inches Fe Il (psi) E (psi x mil f=1's @ EACH ROOF RAFTER / —1/4 H-Ts @ EACH ROOF RAFTER
Reference Values 1000 1.6 [ TOP OF LEDGER ¢ 77’ 2”

le/d psi Area (in?) Adjusted Values 689 1.6
Actual 22 51 30.25 CF Size Factor 1.00 g g
Critical 50 689 222 Cd Duration 1.00

Status OK OK OK Cm Wet Use 1.00 1.00
Ratio  44% 7% 7% Cp Stability 0.69 | T0P_OF BEAM i& o HUC26 @ EACH RAFTER / TOP_OF BEAM i& o
LPC6Z

Note: A wood plate under this column must have an Fc value, perpendicular to the grain, greater than 51 psi. (2) Ix6’s (2) 2x6’s

2x6 LEDGER w/ %5" x 5" LAG BOLTS
| INTO EXISTING STUDS @ EACH STUD AC6

POST BEYOND
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